HR25B-1001

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Luck

- Amend printed resolution, page 2, line 8, strike "harm" and substitute
- 2 "offense".
- 3 Page 2, after line 16 insert:
- 4 "WHEREAS, The behavior described above is symptomatic of the
- 5 coarsening of the Colorado legislative culture over the last few years,
- 6 which has become rife with false, exaggerated, and dehumanizing
- 7 language, as well as growing disrespect, mistrust, and general unhealth
- 8 amongst its members; and
- 9 WHEREAS, These false, exaggerated, and dehumanizing words
- and dishonorable actions of state legislators are often echoed or amplified
- by members of the public; and
- WHEREAS, Each of us as Representatives have an obligation to
- 13 uphold the integrity of the House of Representatives for the present
- benefit of the citizenry and for the protection of our posterity; and
- WHEREAS, It would be morally wrong not to acknowledge the
- shortcomings of all those contributing to the culture of the legislature;
- 17 now, therefore,".
- 18 Page 2, strike lines 17 through 20.
- 19 Page 2, line 25, strike "body;" and substitute "body and acknowledges
- that he is not alone in failing to behave well amongst our membership;".
- 21 Page 2, lines 28 and 29, strike "harassment and misogyny" and substitute
- "harassment, misandry, misogyny, and the like".

** *** ** *** **